



City of Camas  
Contract Change Order

Order No. 1 Date 01/21/25

Contract for W1045 SR500 12" Waterline Relocation

To McDonald Excavating  
(Contractor)

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Item	Description of Changes	Quantity	Unit Cost	Decrease in Contract Price	Increase in Contract Price
CO 1	Installation of 18" waterline and Fire hydrant	1 LS	\$85,915.00		\$85,915.00

Subtotal:	\$85,915.00
7.8% Sales Tax	\$6,701.37
Net Change in Contract Price:	\$92,616.37

Contract Change Orders for this project = 55.5% of Contract Award  
(Original Contract Value= \$ 166,992.98, New Total is \$259,609.35)

NOTES: CO 1 Installation of 125 lf of 18" DIP waterline, Fire Hydrant Tee and Assembly in order to extend existing waterline away from upcoming WSDOT improvements.

The amount of the contract will be **increased** by the sum of: ninety two thousand six hundred sixteen and 37/100 Dollars (\$92,616.37)

The contract total, including the original contract total, this and previous change orders will be **increased** to two hundred fifty nine thousand six hundred nine and 35/100 Dollars (\$259,609.35)

The contract period provided for completion will be extended 10 days.

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Requested	<small>DocuSigned by:</small> <i>Cpus Lopez</i> 12A456F9F8C199 City Project Manager	1/27/2025 Date
Recommended	<small>Signed by:</small> <i>James E. Carothers</i> 222ADA9D2E9941 Engineering Manager	1/27/2025 Date
Accepted	<small>Signed by:</small> <i>Jonathan Schwartz</i> CBD1E53B6C7429 Contractor	1/28/2025 Date
Approved	<small>DocuSigned by:</small> <i>SZ Wall</i> 778D0847FA101C Public Works Director	1/28/2025 Date